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Certification Award Levels
Albums

(Unit sales required)

DOMESTIC REPERTOIRE INTERNATIONAL REPERTOIRE

COUNTRY SILVER GOLD PLATINUM DIAMOND SILVER GOLD PLATINUM DIAMOND
Canada ' - 40,000 80,000 800,000 - s s -
USA 500,000 1,000,000 10,000,000 - 5 s 5
Austria 10,000 20,000 S s s
Belgium 10,000 20,000 - 15,000 30,000

Bulgaria 15,000 30,000 - 10,000 20,000

Czech Republic 7,500 15,000 - 3,000 6,000

Denmark 15,000 30,000 - s s

Finland - 15,000 30,000 S 10,000 20,000

France 35,000 75,000 200,000 750,000 s s s s
Germany ) - 100,000 200,000 . ) 5 s

Greece 15,000 30,000 ' 7,500 15,000

Hungary 7,500 15,000 - 3,000 6,000

Iceland 5,000 10,000 - - s s

Ireland 7,500 15,000 S 5 s

Italy 35,000 70,000 350,000 ¢ - 5 s 5
Latvia 8,000 15,000 - 4,000 8,000

Netherlands 30,000 60,000 - - 5 s

Norway 15,000 30,000 S 5 s -
poland 15,000 30,000 150,000 - - 10,000 20,000 100,000
Portugal 10,000 20,000 - 5 s -
Russia 50,000 100,000 300,000 - - 10,000 20,000

Slovakia 3,000 6,000 S 1,000 2,000

Slovenia 5000 10,000 - - 5 s

Spain 40,000 80,000 - - 5 s

Sweden 20,000 40,000 - - 5 s
Switzefland 15,000 30,000 S s s -
Turkey 100,000 200,000 300,000 - 5,000 10,000 20,000
UK 60,000 100,000 300,000 - s s s -
Ukraine 50,000 100,000 500,000 - - 25,000 50,000 100,000
China 40,000 80,000 S 15,000 30,000 -
Hong Kong = 15,000 30,000 - - 7,500 15,000

india 100,000 200,000 - - 7,500 15,000

Indonesia 75000 150,000 - - 20,000 40,000

Japan 100,000 250,000 - - s s
Malaysia 10,000 20,000 - 10,000 20,000

Philippines 12,500 25,000 - - 7,500 15,000
Singapore 6,000 12,000 - - 6,000 12,000

South Korea = 8000 15,000 - - s s

Taiwan 20,000 40,000 - - 7,000 14,000

Thailand = 20,000 50,000 S 8,000 15,000

Argentina 20,000 40,000 250,000 - s s -
Brazil 50,000 100,000 500,000 - - 30,000 60,000 250,000
Chile 7500 15,000 - 5 s 5
Colombia 10,000 20,000 - - 5,000 10,000

Ecuador 3,000 6,000 S s s

Mexico 40,000 80,000 400,000 - s s s
paraguay . 5000 10,000 - s -

Pert 3,000 6,000 - 5 s
Uruguay 2,000 4,000 - s s
Venezuela 5000 10,000 - - s s
Australia 35000 70000 - - 5 s

New Zealand = 7500 15,000 - s s

South Africa = 20,000 40,000 - - s s

Gulf States 15,000 30,000 - - s s

Eqypt 50,000 100,000 - - 5,000 10,000

lebanon 20,000 40,000 - - 5,000 10,000

Notes:

The ‘s” indicates same levels for both domestic and international repertoire.

USA, Germany, Ireland, Norway, Sweden, UK & Finland - digital album sales can be included for
certification.

China - for regional repertoire levels are 75,000 for Gold and 150,000 for Platinum.

Belgium - Domestic repertoire is divided into non-Dutch/French repertoire and French/Dutch
repertoire and award levels vary. Different levels for classical and jazz repertoire as well.
Please contact IFPI Belgium for further information.

Middle East - domestic repertoire = Arab repertoire.
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Certification Award Levels
Music Videos

(Unit sales required)
| GOLD | PLATINUM | DIAMOND |
I N

COUNTRY

N.AMERICA
Canada

USA

EUROPE
Austria
Belgium
(zech Republic
Denmark
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Ireland

Italy

Latvia
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Russia
Slovakia
Spain
Sweden

UK

ASIA

Japan
AUSTRALASIA
Australia
New Zealand
LATIN AMERICA
Argentina
Brazil
Colombia
Mexico
Uruguay

5,000
50,000

5,000
25,000
1,500
7,000
5,000
10,000
25,000
5,000
2,000
2,000
10,000
5,000
30,000
5,000
5,000
4,000
25,000
500
10,000
10,000
25,000

100,000

7,500
2,500

4,000
25,000
5,000
10,000
1,000

10,000
100,000

10,000
50,000

3,000
15,000
10,000
20,000
50,000
10,000

4,000

4,000
20,000

8,000
60,000
10,000
10,000

8,000
50,000

1,000
25,000
20,000
50,000

250,000

15,000
5,000

8,000
50,000
10,000
20,000

2000
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Digital Download

Singles
(Unit sales required)
COUNTRY | GOLD | PLATINUM | DIAMOND
Canada 20,000 40,000 S
_ USA 500,000 1,000,000 =
100,000 Japan 100,000 250,000 1,000,000
_ Denmark 7,500 15,000 =
Spain 10,000 20,000 -
Mexico 1,500 3,000 =
Note: Japan - Awards refer to both online and mobile singles.
(Unit sales required)
COUNTRY | GOLD | _PLATINUM _| _ DIAMOND
Canada 20,000 40,000 400,000
USA 500,000 1,000,000 -
Japan® = =
Spain 10,000 20,000 S
Mexico 10,000 25,000 250,000
) “Japan - Double Platinum = 500,000; Triple Platinum = 750,000; Million Award = 1,000,000.
250,000

Note: Brazil - figures shown are for domestic repertoire. For international repertoire gold,
platinum & diamond levels are 15,000, 30,000 and 150,000 respectively. Russia - figures
shown are for domestic repertoire. For international repertoire gold and platinum levels

are 10,000 and 20,000 respectively.

International award levels are updated from time to time.
Please go to www.ifpi.org for the most up-to-date information.
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